OFFICIAL
- PROGRAMNE

BRANDS HATCH 1/ &
MOTOR CYCLE
ROAD RACING

SUNDAY, r3th JULY, 1952

Organised by the Gravesend Eagles M.C.C,
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MOTOR CYCLE & CYCLE SPECIALISTS

ANGUS MOTOR CYCLES

Proprietor : A. S. HERBERT, M.LM.l.

Station Parade, Sevenoaks, Kent
'Phone : SEVENOAKS 3338

SOME NEW MODELS ARE AVAILABLE FROM STOCK, OR MAKE
YOUR CHOICE FROM OUR SELECTION OF USED MODELS

We can fix you up quickly if desired with
TERMS - EXCHANGE - [INSURANCE
Everything for the Motor-Cyclist

Large Stocks of Spares, Accessories and Clothing

MAIN AGENTS AND SPARES STOCKISTS
FOR ALL THE LEADING MAKES

BS.A. . MATCHLESS . VELOCETTE . FRANCIS-BARNETT . ARIEL

ROYAL ENFIELD WATSONIAN Sfc. . AJS. . TRIUMPH

EXCELSIOR . NORMAN . DOUGLAS . VILLIERS . BLACKNELL
and V.P. S/e. . AMAL . LUCAS . BURMAN . MILLER

The expert advice and attention of the well-known Angus Herbert backed by his

26 vyears’ experience of Racing and Competition riding, is always al your service.
REPAIRS AND RENOVATIONS
Repairs by highly skilled staff

Minor adjustments or complete overhauls speedily executed

SATISFACTION GUARANTEED!!

{ MOTOR CYCLE

RACES

13th JU L_Y, 1952

Held under the General Competition Rules and Appendix “M " of the G.C.R. of
A.C.U., together with Supplementary Regulations. P.T.C. No. 500. Permit No. P.999.

Organised by the Gravesend Eagles Motor Cycle Club affiliated to the S.E. Centre,
A.C.U.

OFFICIALS

Clerk of the Course : E. W. Harnett.

Secretary of the Meeting : W. Pankhurst, Essex Road, Longfield, Kent.
Stewards : D. Elliot, C. Gower, and |. Walby for the A.C.U.
Judge : 5. Haynes.

Starters : ). Carr and J. Milton.

Timekeepers : G. Humphrey and G. Shields.

Chief Marshals : W. Allum and K. Phillip.

Paddock Marshal : E. A. Ridley.

Machine Examiners : |. Page, P. Gale and D. Hill.
Competitors’ Steward : H. Bushnell.

Announcer : D. S. Jordan.

FORTHCOMING MEETINGS AT BRANDS HATCH

Motor Cycle Meeting Car Meetings
Sunday, 20th July, 1952.
Monday, 4th August, 1952,
Sunday, 21st September, 1952.
Sunday, 12th October, 1952,

SPECIAL ANNOUNCEMENT —

Important Dates to Remember

Moto-Cross des Nations (International Scramble) on
AUGUST 17th, 1952

Special Meeting in aid of the A.C.U. Benevolent Fund
AUGUST 24th, 1952

Sunday, 5th October, 1952,




LIST OF COMPETITORS ¢
Riding .
No. Name. Club. .G Machine.
1 Gale, G. F, South Reading . 122 GB.
2 Bridges, T. E. ... Gravesend Eagles i ;32;3 Et?r:;:: Rudge
(Entrant: Baxter, }) 500 B.S.A.
3 Mitchell, A. A, Kingston and Dist. ... 348 A.].5.
4 Young, E. ]. Sidcup .. P 348  Velocette
5 Brierley, M. Kent and Susse‘( 348 AJS.
6 Dixon, J. W. Surrey Hills 3 _‘3,48 Velocette
7 Keel, W. J. Folkestone ';gg E]lill:ll
(Entrant : Hltchcock ] A) 1348 Tl
8 Dilliway, R. W. Sideup .. 348 B.S.A.
9 Monty, G. .. Rochester and Dist. ... 348 G.M.S.
(Entrant : Sports Eqp.)
10 Webb, P. ... Rochester and Dist. ... 499 J.A.B.S.
11 Hallet, R. Canterbury . 1348 B.S.A.
(Entrant : H:l“t‘ts Canterbury) 1498 B.S.A.
12 Smith, R. R. ‘ ... Southern Observers ... 343 Triumph
(Entrant: G.T. ‘\lotcr‘a)
14 Barton, K. (. s ... DMid Sussex 347 AlS.
[ 248 Triumph
15  Barrett, E. Sidcup ... 348 Triumph
" 1499 Triumph
16 Fletcher, W. R. ... Rochester & Chatham 348 Velocette
17 Waghorn Gravesend Eagles 498 Norton
18 Genty, N. ... Grays Tigers 348 Velocette
(Entrant : Tele Autos)
19 Standivan, R. J. ... . Greenwich 348 A.JS.
20 Springett, V. O.W.L.S. 248 Excelsior
21 Holtaway, L. T, ... Bexleyheath 498  Triumph
22 Davidson, J. R. ... 0O.W.L.S. 350 BY.S.A.
23  Surtees, ]. Greenwich lligg ??;;Sgt
24  Murphy, G. 348 B.S.A.
(Entrant: French, L. J.)
25 Rolfe, C. T. w. Greenwich 249 C.T.R. 250
26 Rae, C i Bermondsey ... 499 Triumph or Norton
27 Elliott, J. Southern Observers ... 250 Velocette
28 Skein, A. H. Rochester & Chatham 350 Douglas
29 Larby, H. Rochester & Chatham 123 P.LP.
30 Walker, E. Sporting Sidecar Club 499 Norton Watsonian
(Passenger : Roberts D G)
31 Butcher, A. ]J. Orpington 250 Rudge
32 Collier, H. R. Greenwich . 348 B.S.A.
=4 ;
33 Akers, A. W. Dulwich . ‘L;fg e
34  Alderslade, R. .. Gravesend Eagles 348 AJ.S.
35 Butler, H. J. ... e OW.L.S. 596 Norton S.C.
(Passenger: Simmons, B.)
36 Merrett, W. ... Sidcup 497 Matchless
37 Palmer, H. ]. South Readmg 248 Rudge
38 Brown, P. V. Streatham M.C.C. 500 B.S.A.
39 Redshaw, E. A. Sittingbourne ... 348 Velocette
40 Spencer, A. ... Rochester 596 Norton
(Passenger: Eves, K.)
41 Arthurton, E. H. ... .2 Greenwich 249 Rudge
42 Watson, F. J. Greenwich . 249 New Imperial
43 Allen, P. 5. Southern Spomng 348 Douglas
2
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LIST OF COMPETITORS (cont.)

Riding

No. Name. Club c.c. Machine.

44 Daniels, G. lcntt'rden we. 125 Sun
(Entrant: Jenness, W. J.)

45 Rowe, R, w. Greenwich ... ... 249 Rudge

46 Johnston, W. A. ... ... Sanderstead ... ve. 500 Triumph

47 Hurst, C. : ... Sidcup ... vee 249 Triumph

48 Jones, N. R. Sunbeam ... 123 B.S.A.

49  Russell, A. Dulwich ... 500 Pullen J.AP.
(Entrant : Pullmq Motor Cycles)

50 Cooper, F. J. Greenwich ... 348 Norton

51 Harper, V. H. ... i Sidcup ... ... 348 Matchless
(Entrant: Newton, (')

58 Bowman, E. J. ... ... Sidcup ... ... 498 Triumph
(Entrant: Major Bowman)

61 Skinner, H. C. ... ... Twickenham ... 499  Vincent

63 Eagle, M. H. Robin Sporting .. 498 Triumph

64 Chesson, W. M. ... ... Sittingbourne ... , !li:;; %z:gﬁ:z

65 Wynes, A, H. Dittons = {:;g ggi

66 Harris, G. Streatham 650 Pullin Triumph
(Entrant : Pulhm. Motor Cycles)
(Passenger : Smith, B, J)

69 Jackson, J. Greenwich .. ... 350 Excelsior

70 Thomson, G. F. Brighton and Dist. 347 Gordon Matchless
(Entrant: G. T “t)tnrﬂ

71 Porter, J. Norwood M.C.C. 499 B.S.A.

72 Rous, C. W. ... ... Bermondsey 498 Triumph or Norton
(Entrant: Beckett, W. F.)

81 Shaw, J. G Southern Sporting ... 250 Triumph

85 Cummings, W. Greenwich 348  Ariel

86 Ewer, G. ... FEast Acton ... ... 348 Al]S.
{Entrant: Rae, (v K., Ttd}

91  Shall, R. Sideup and Dist. ... 248 (.K. Supreme

92 Pontin, L. M. ... ... Bermondsey ... 350 P.P. Special

95  Smallbone, H. Sanderstead ... ... 348 Velocette

97 Hockin, J. ... Bermondsey 498 Triumph

99 McCubbon, J. ... ... West London ... 250 Rudge

101 Green, F. J. . .. Wimbledon 498 Scott

102 Waghorn, J. Maidstone Aces 348 B.S.A.

103 Lord, G. S. Sidcup and Dist, 500 B.S.A. Gold Star

106 Fox, D. . Sidcup and Dist. 348 Velocette

107 Young, F. A. Gravesend Eagles 497 Norton

111 Veazey, R. East Acton ... ... 348 Velocette

115 Clark, K. 55 Kent 493  Triumph

120 Ritson, J. S. Gravesend Eagles 348 A.LS.

121 Bates, E. Greenwich 998  Vincent Watsonian
(Entrant and Pamen;,tr Davis, E.)

122 Goddard, 5. H. ... ... Leatherhead ... ... 197 Sun

124  Slate, D. Croydon M.C.C. ... -596 Norton
(Passenger : Nntrmgham. R)

125  Cooper, H. .. Greenwich 249 Rudge
(Entrant : Rcdgatn, A . E)

126 Washer, E. ... Crawley M.C. ... 350 Norton
(Entrant: Spree, J. E.) . ”

. 350 Velocette
136 Kent, J. Twickenham ... - 1500 Norton
140 Ager, J. Streatham 498 A.].S.
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LIST OF COMPETITORS (cont.) (

Riding
No. Name. Club. (X8 Machine.
143 O'Rourke, M. P. ... ... Bermondsey 350 AJS.

(Entrant: Beckett, W. F.)
144 Woollett, P. ... O.W.L.S. ... | 347 Matchless

(Passenger: Overall, D.) 1528 Norton
146 Young, D. ... Sideup and Dist. 498 D.E.F.
147 Hall, L. ... Bayswater 348 B.S.A.
151 Clivers, C. A. . Greenwich 248 0K, Supreme
153 Stanton, J. (Greenwich . 348 V:c]m:cttc
159 Lewis, S. F. Hidoap: s ‘L;gﬁ i
174 'Thomas, R. Rochester & Chatham 498 Triumph
180 Edwards, R. Croydon . 348 Norton
186 Norwood, B. C. ... Greenwich [ggg ]
187 Boulding, D. K. ... Maidstone Aces 348 Douglas
189 Newman, G. Bermondsey 249 Rudge 4
191 Squire, J. ... East Acton 348 Velocette

(Entrant: Sutton Corner Garage) )
196 Prince, H, Greenwich lll‘;g %éSA
211 ‘Tarrant, D. Tenterden and Dist. ... 348 Velocette
218 Longhurst, R. Greenwich 499  Vincent
220 Russell, R. Greenwich 498 Triumph
262 Burnham, R. E. ... Sunbeam 148 B.S.A. Gold Star
264 Anderson, W. Greenwich 348 B.S.A.
277 Raper, W. ... Bexleyheath 499 Norton S.C.

(Passenger: Raper, R.) |
305 Turner, B. ... Norwood 348 B.S.A. '
306 Harris, B. Sidcup ... 350 Gold Star

BRANDS HATCH SPEED TABLE—1 LAP =1 MILE

Seconds M.P.H. Seconds M.P.H. Seconds M.P.H.

50.0 72.00 54.0 66.67
502 7171 54.2 66.42
50.4 71.43 544 66.18
50.6 71.15 546 65.93
50.8 70.87 548 65.69
51.0 70.59 55.0 65.45
51.2 7031 55.2 65.22
51.4 70.04 554 64.98
51.6 69.77 55.6 64.75
51.8 69.50 55.8 64.52
520 69.23 56.0 64.29
522 68.97 56.2 64.06
524 68.70 56.4 63.83
52.6 68.44 56.6 63.60
52.8 68.18 56.8 63.38
53.0 67.92 57.0 63.16
53.2 67.67 57.2 62.94
534 6742 574 62.72
53.6 67.16 57.6  62.50
538 6691 57.8 62.28

Seconds M.P.H. Seconds M.P.H.

580 62.07 62.0 58.06 66.0 54.55
58.2 61.86 622 57.88 662 5438
58.4 61.64 62.4 57.69 66.4 5422 !
58.6 61.43 62.6 57.51 66.6 54.05
588 61.22 628 57.32 66.8 53.89 |
59.0 61.02 63.0 57.14 67.0 57.73 "
59.2  60.81 63.2 56.96 67.2 53.57
504 60.61 63.4 56.78 674 53.41
59.6  60.40 63.6  56.60 67.6 53.25
59.8  60.20 638 5643 67.8  53.10
60.0  60.00 64.0 56.25 68.0 5294
60.2 59.80 642 56.07 68.2 5279
60.4  59.60 644  55.90 684 52.63
60.6 59.41 64.6 55.73 68.6 52.48
60.8  59.21 648  55.56 68.8 52.33
61.0 59.02 65.0 5538  69.0 52.17
612 58.82 652 55.21 69.2  52.02
61.4 58.63 654  55.05 69.4 51.87
61.6 58.44 65.6 54.88 69.6 51.72
618 58.25 65.8 5471 69.8 5158
4 |
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q WARNING

Motor Racing is Dangerous. You are present at this meeting entirely at yout
own risk and subject to the condition that all persons having any connection with
the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the
owners of the land and drivers and owners of the vehicles, are absolved from all
liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage
to your property howsoever caused.

Motorists and Motor Cyclists— Please retain your Car Park Tickets as you may
be asked by the Police to produce them.

FLAG SIGNALS
National Flag: Start.
Red Flag: Stop, all Competitors.
Black Flag with Rider’s Number: That Rider to stop.
Green Flag: Course Clear.
Yellow Flag: Danger, ride slowly.
Blue Flag: Give way to Competitors about to pass you.
Yellow Flag with Diagonal Black Cross: Last Lap.
Checkered Black and White Flag: Finish of Race.

‘MOTOR CYCLE SERVICES’

(P. A. & ]. Morrissey)

THE 100% MOTOR CYCLE SPECIALISTS
MAIN SPARES
AGENTS STOCKISTS

Agents andASpares Stockists for all the Leading Makes

ARIEL - BS.A. - DOUGLAS - VINCENT - EXCELSIOR
DOT - SUN - DMW. - NORMAN - TANDON
BAC. - BOND - OEC. - NEW HUDSON - VESPA
CANTERBURY - RANKIN - WATSONIAN - LEYTON - GARRARD

Call, write or phone —
24, 31, 37, 38, THE HILL, NORTHFLEET, KENT
15, WINDMILL STREET, GRAVESEND, KENT
Phone : GRAVESEND 5708 (2 lines)
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Event 1. SCRATCH RACE (Solos up to 200 c.c.).

1
29
44

Ist..q:

2

7
15
20
25
27
31
33
37
41

Larby, H. (123 P.I.P.) 122 Goddard, S. H. (122 Sun)

Daniels, G. (125 Sun)

........................ Winner's 'llrm!hf;.s-'b; Sp(‘!E(L}J-.K.'.....Q...BA;'
Event 2. SCRATCH RACE (Solos: 201 c.c. to 250 c.c.). Heat and Final. 10_Laps.

Bridge, T. E. (250 Rudge) 42  Watson, F. J. (250 New Imperial)

Keel, W. (246 Triumph) 45  Rowe, R. E. (249 Rudge)

Barrett, E. (248 Moto Guzzi) 47 Hurst, C. (249 Triumph)

Springett, V. (249 Excelsior) 81 Shaw, J. G. (250 Triumph)

Rolfe, C. T. (250 C.'T.R.) 91 Snell, R. S. (250 O.K. Supreme)

Elliott, J. I. (250 Velocette) 99  McCubbon, J. (250 Rudge)

Butcher, A. ]. (250 Rudge) 125 Redgate, A. E. (249 Rudge)

Akers, A. W. (250 Ariel) 151 Chivers, C. A. (248 O.K. Supreme)

Palmer, H. ]J. (248 Rudge) 189  Newman, G. (249 Rudge)

Ist...

2

6
12
15
19
23
24
34
39
50

ol X ot Bl B

Event 4. SCRATCH RACE (Solos: 251 c.c. to 350 c.c.).

4
5
9

11

16

22

28

64

85

Ist...

= Jf L3

Event 3. SCRATCH RACE (Solos: 251 c.c. to 350 c.c.).

EVENTS (.

Gale, G. F. 5. (122 G.B.)

Arthurton, E. H. (249 Rudge)

Bridges, T. E. (350 Norton)
Dixon, J. W. (348 Velocette)
Smith, R. R. (343 Triumph)
Barrett, E. (348 Pheenix)
Stundivan, R. J. (348 A.].5)
Surtees, J. (348 Norton)
Murphy, G. (348 B.S.A.)
Alderslade, R. (348 A.].S.)
Redshaw, E. A. (348 Velocette)
Cooper, F. J. (348 Norton)

2nd}g‘g¢

Heat and Final. 6 Laps.

48  Jones, N. R. (123 B.5.A))

Srd, O B i
Winner’s Time..L.9.... 35375 . Speed.. J(g’ - 5 P

Heat 1. 4 Laps.

69

86
102
120
143
144
180

' 191

Sth... 8 A& ...

Winner's 'I'ime...’__&‘flf.‘.ﬁ

Young, E. J. (348 Velocette)
Brierley, M. (348 A.].S.)
Monty, G. (348 G.M.S.)

Hallet, R. (348 B.S.A.)
Fletcher, W. R. (348 Velocette)
Davidson, J. R. (350 B.S.A)
Skein, A, H. (350 Douglas)
Chesson, W. M., (344 Matchless)
Cummins, W. (348 Ariel)

‘ rihfzf ........

264

Sk,

Jackson, J. (350 Excelsior)
Ewer, . (348 A.1.S)
Waghorn, J. (348 B.S.A.)
Ritson, J. S. (348 A.].S)
O’Rourke, M. P, (350 A.].S.)
Woollett, P. (347 Matchless)
Edwards, R. (348 Norton)
Squire, J. (348 Velocette)
Anderson, W. (348 B.S.A)

6th... b5 5.

92
106
126
153
186
196
211
305

3rd...
6th...

il >3 S
Joxs

Speed .15/ 5. 25 8_ i

—

Speed. [0 i .l""-rl‘ M

Pontin, L. M. (350 P.P. Special)
Fox, D. (348 Velocette)
Washer, E. (350 Norton)
Stanton, J. (348 Velocette)
Norwood, B. C. (350 Douglas)
Prince, K. (348 A.].5.)

Farrant, D. (348 Velocette)
Turner, B. (348 B.5.A.)

P W

Heat 2. 4 Laps.

Evg -5, SCRATCH RACE (Solos : 251 c.c. to 350 c.c.).

3 Mitchell, A. A. (348 A.].5.)
7 Keel, W. (348 T'riumph)
8 Dilliway, R. (348 B.S.A))
14  Barton, K. G, (347 A.].8.)
I8  Genty, N. (348 Velocette)
32 Collier, H. R. (348 B.S.A.)
33 Akers, A. W. (350 B.S.A))
43  Allen, P. S. (348 Douglas)
51 Harper, V. H. (348 Matchless)

i\f? .4, T I, 95

Event 6. SIDECAR SCRATCH RACE.

30 Walker, E. (499 Norton)
(Passenger: Roberts, D. G.)

35 Butler, H. J. (596 Norton)
(Passenger: Simmons, B.)

Trtlzj

Heat 3. 4 Laps.

65 Wrynes, A. (350 B.S.A))

70  Thomson, A. (347 Matchles¥)
92 Smallbone, H. (348 Velocette)
111 Veazey, R. (340 Velocette)
136 Kent, J. (350 Velocette)

147 Hall, L. (348 B.S.A.)

159  Lewis, S. F. (348 Velocette)
187  Boulding, D. (348 Douglas)
262  Burnham, R. (348 B.5.A))

Heat 1. 4 Laps.

4} Spencer, A. (596 Norton)
(Passenger: Eves, K.)

66 Harris, G. E, (650 Pullin T'riumph)
(Passenger: Smith, B. J.)

'ird'50~ .......

Winner's "Time. 2"' , ['Z‘!i}ra{ Speed.. f;jy- il 1(?-

Event 7. SIDECAR SCRATCH RACE.

121  Davis, E. (998 Vincent)
(Passenger: Allen, E. (i)

124  Slate, D. (596 Norton)
(Passenger: Mottingham, R.)

Heat 2. 4 Laps.

[44 Wollett, R. (528 Norton)
(Passenger: Overall, D.)

277 Raper, W. (499 Norton)

(Passenger: Raper, R.)

E7% e f?{p. ......... zndfl{ .......... ;rdf@¢ ........
Winner's "Time.. gfr" /42 é .. Speed.. D"? ’ .
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Event 8. SCRATCH RACE (251 cc. to 350 c.c.).

Event 9. SCRATCH RACE (351 c.c. to 1,000 c.c.).

7
21
26
38
49
6l
71

Sth....d..7 Ab.... L1003 A ‘7 B NS I P L
y
9th.....d.. Y ............ Winner's 'Time. 3 li*. 5- Q Specd..él‘.‘.%...
Event 10. SCRATCH RACE (351 c.c. to 1,000 c.c.). Heat 2. 4 Laps.
1l Webb, P. (499 ].A.B.S.) 64 Chesson, W. (498 Matchless)
11 Hallets, R. (498 B.5.A.) 65 Wynes, A. H. (500 B.S.A.)
15 .Barrett, E. (499 Norton) 101 Green, F. J. (498 Scott)
17 Waghorn, B. (498 Norton) 115 Clark, K. (498 Triumph)
23 Surtees, ]. (498 Vincent) 146 Young, D. (498 D.E.F.)
36 Merrett, W. (497 Matchless) 159 Lewis, S. F. (490 Norton)
46 Johnston, W. A, (500 Triumph) 196 Prince, C. R, E. (495 B.5.A.)
58 Bowman, E. J. (498 Triumph) 220 Russell, R. (498 Triumph)
63 Eagle, M. H. (498 Triumph)

I L Lt & 5 ........... 7th....

From Heat 1 From Heat 2

S ) T SRR / 5

Final. 25( ps.

From Heat 3

7th“....f.1' é ,,,,,,

Winner's 'I‘il'nl',..m3,‘._..‘2\d.,. "1|nr{|...,6,‘,A ...... Oé -

Keel, W. J. (489 Triumph) 47
Ho]mway, L. T. (498 Triumph) 103
Rae, C. (499 Norton) 107
Brown, P. V. (500 B.S.A.) 136
Russell, A. (500 Pullins J.AP.) 140
Skinner, H. C. (499 Vincent) 174
Porter, J. (499 B.S.A) 186
Rouse, C. W. (498 Triumph) 218
. S—— nd..... ‘)..Jg” ..... 3rd....

....................... Winner's Time. 3)‘&
— INTERYAL
8

Y 4h:55 |

os Speed.. 4. l.fé "

Heat 1. 4 Laps.
Huckm, J. (498 Triumph)
Lord, G. 8. (500 B.S.A.)
Younq F A. (497 Norton)
Kent, J. (500 Norton)
Ager, ]. (498 A.].S.)
Thomas, R. (498 Triumph)
Norwood, B. P. (500 Triumph)
Longhurst, R. (499 Vincent)

65. 8th..... ”6-

E(_ - 11. SIDECAR SCRATCH RACE. Final. 6 Laps.
From Heat 1 From Heat 2
-
Y S 36 .......................... I cossmmmiraa } 2,}74{‘.

319 LA 10 v, 4 RO L . P | T
1.-.t.,,.J 2 dy....... 2nd.ciene Fedionnne 3B G 4th
..... 2.0 ... Winners Time. fcd Q... Qpeed....éig'. C’K

Event 12. SCRATCH RACE (351 c.c. to 1,000 c.c.). " Final. 25 Laps.
["r_nm Heat 1 I From Heat 2

156....0re .‘&.5 ........ Biithen e B psrane '!rri.,,,.f..—.ZA ........ PR by S 2 0
he Mh..f,_i.a .................. 6. 8.5

4 Winner's 'l‘i1m_-..1‘2_..31,,,’1,*.’.., Hpeed..,,é "’y

Event 13. SIDECAR HANDICAP (UNLIMITED). Heat and Final. & Laps.
30 Walker, E. (499 Norton) 121 Davis, E. (998 Vincent)
(Passenger: Roberts, D. GG.) (Passenger: Allen, E. G.)
35 Butler, H. J. (596 Norton) 124 Slate, D. (596 Norton)
(Passenger: Simmons, B.) (Passenger : Nottingham, R.)
40 Spencer, A. (596 Norton) . 144 Woollett, P. (528 Norton)
. (Passenger: Eves, K.) _ (Passenger: Overall, D.)
6 Harris, G. E. (650 Pullin Triumph) 277 Raper, W. (499 Norton)
_ (Passenger: Smith; B: J7) (Passenger: Raper R.)

e L ond.. } A 3rd.... b b....... P o
Sth 3 Sc ............ Winner’s Time.. Okﬁ 73 Specd..f!.- ,,,,, 7?1.




FOR THE ATTENTION OF SPECTATORS. i

Please do not leave litter about the grounds or woods—remember you CAN
take it with you.

The Gravesend Eagles Motor Cycle Club acknowledge with thanks the valuable
assistance given by the individual marshals and supporting Clubs in conducting this
event,

If a spill occurs, leave it to the marshals and St. John Ambulance men who
are in attendance.

We would like to ask that you remember to drive with care and caution when
leaving the ground.

The Organizers wish to thank the owners for the use of the estate and St. John's
Ambulance Brigade for their services.

ADVICE OF RESULTS

The result of each race will be announced by the public address system.

Reports on the racing are made in the “ Motor Cycle” and “Motor Cycling "
published weekly. ;

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO COMPETITORS.

The attention of all competitors is drawn to the Regulations concerning (1) Self-
closing throttles (2) A.C.U. approved pattern crash helmets; (3) Leather clothing.

PRACTISING: TWO practice laps of the Course must be carried out by all riders
between 12.45 and 1.15 p.m. on the day of the meeting. A testing ground will be
provided but no machine may be started before 12.45 p.m.

WARNING: Competitors are reminded that riding in the Paddock is strictly
forbidden.

{ STARTING: On the recommendation of the A.C.U., starts from the Grid will be
30ft. nearer the Paddock. In all races starts will be by push start from the Grid.

GRAY’S OF CHATHAM

However long it takes you to go from A to B, it's best to
see what we have to offer you, for the shortest way to
4 & satisfaction is not usually
to purchase the first
model you see.

At your service,
GRAY'S.

% New models and Spares in—B.S.A., Matchless, A.].S., Norton, Royal Enfield,
Francis-Barnet, Excelsior, Norman, Sunbeam, Bown, New Hudson,
Watsonian, Garrard and Swallow Sidecars.

% Kent's largest selection of New and Used Motor Cycles for immediate
delivery. Confidential ‘' Easy Terms,’ repayments up to 18 months, part
exchanges. We:can arrange insurance, licence formalities, in fact, see you
on the road with no fuss or delay, and above all—complete satisfaction to you.

% Every Used Motor Cycle is thoroughly checked in our workshops and road
tested before being offered for sale.

11-19 HIGH ST., CHATHAM 42-44 STATION ST., SITTINGBOURNE
Telephone: 4005 Telephone: 894 :
84 HIGH STREET, RAINHAM Telephone 81521
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1st..

< 14. ALLCOMERS' HANDICAP.

Webb, P. (499 J.A.P.S.)
Hallets, R, (498 B.S.A)
Smith, R. (343 Triumph)
Barton, K. (347 A.].5.)
Barrett, E. (499 Norton)
Waghorn, H. (498 Norton)
Rolfe, C. (249 C.'T.R.)
Skein, A. (350 Douglas)
Merrett, W, (497 Matchless)
Hurst, G. (249 "T'riumph)
Jones, N. (123 B.S.A.)
Russell, A. (500 Pullin JLA.P.) _

-—

11-3. .......... 2nd..... )’;[ .....

Event 15. ALLCOMERS' HANDICAP.

2 Bridges, T. E. (249 Baxter-Rudge) 91 Shall, R. (248 O.K. Supreme)
18 Genty, N. (348 Velocette) 92 Pontin, L. M. (350 P.P. Special)
22 Davidson, J. R. (350 B.S.A.) 95 Smallbone, H. (348 Velocette)
26 Rae, C. (499 Triumph) 97 Hockin, J. (498 Triumph)
33 Akers, A. W. (250 Ariel) 106 Fox, D. (348 Velocette)
39 Redshaw, E. A. (348 Velocette) 159 Lewis, S. A. (348 Velocette)
43  Allen, P. S. (348 Douglas) 191 Squire, J. (348 Velocette)
44 Daniels, G. (125 Sun) 218 Longhurst, R. (499 Vincent)
50 Cooper, F. J. (348 Norton) 264 Anderson, W. (348 B.S.A))
61 Skinner, H. G. (498 Vincent) - 305 Turner, B. (348 B.S.A.)
65 Wrynes, A. H. (500 B.S.A.) 306 Harris, B. (350 B.S.A.)
81 Shaw, T. G. (250 Triumph)
lstljf/ O IO T SERI, \ R 1f dih . B ivina
- L B ~
Rth!b(f ............ Winner's Tlme354/§ Speed....é.d.... (‘
.

Event 16. ALLCOMERS' HANDICAP.

3 Mitchell, A, A. (348 A.].5.)
9 Monty, G. (348 G.M.S))
19 Standivan, R. J. (348 A.].8.))
21 Holtaway, L. T. (498 Triumph)
27 Elliot, J. I. (250 Velocette)
41 Arthurton, E. H. (249 Rudge)
45 Rowe, R. E. (249 Rudge)
46 Johnston, W. A. (500 Triumph)
51 Harper, V. H. (348 Matchless)
63 Eagle, M. H. (498 T'riumph)
72 Rous, C. W. (498 Triumph)
1st...d. 7*

................... - NI . NY W Y e
Sth....z.l .............. Winner's Tlme?.b#r% Speedéiég..

Heat 1. 4 Laps.

58 Bowrnan, E. (498 Triumph)
69 Jackson, J. (350 Excelsior)
71 Porter, ]J. (499 B.S.A.)

86 Ewer, G. (348 A.].S.)

111  Veazey, R. (348 Velocette)
115 Clark, K. (493 Triumph)
125 Cooper, H. (249 Rudge)
126 Washer, E. (350 Norton)
153 Stanton, J. (348 Velocette)
180 Edwards, R. (348 Norton)
196 Prince, H. (500 B.S.A.)

- 3rd3.{ ........... 4:11...;[;.5..,...‘ ........
ith"‘v(.? ............ Winner's Time. ;.f-/()S‘ ..... Speed,si.-é.:..z‘,.....,

Heat 2. 4 Laps.

Heat 3. 4 Laps.

101  Green, F. J. (498 Scott)

102 Waghorn, J. W. (348 B.S.A.)
136 Kent, J. (500 Norton)

140 Ager, J. (498 A.].S.)

143 O’Rourke, M. P. (350 A.].S.)
144 Woollett, P. (347 Matchless)

151 Clivers, C. A. (248 O.K. Supreme)

174 Thomas, R. (498 Triumph)
186 Norwood, B. C. (500 Triumph)
187 Boulding, D. K. (348 Douglas)
211 Farrant, D, (348 Velocette)
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Event 17. ALLCOMERS' HANDICAP.

Heat 4. 4 'aps.

4+ Young, E. ]. (348 Velocette) 42 Watson, F. J. (249 New Impena!:)
6 Dixon, J. W. (348 Velocette) 70 Thomson, G. F.
7 Keel, W. ]. (498 Triumph) (347 Gordon Matchless)
8 Dilliway, R. (348 B.S.A)) 85 Cummings, W. (348 Ariel)
16 Fletcher, W. R. (348 Velocette) 99 McCubbon, J. (250 Rudge)
20 Springett, V. (248 Excelsior) 103 Lord, G. S. (500 B.S.A. Gold Star)
23 Surtees; ]. (348 Norton) 107 Young, F. A. (497 Norton)
29 Larby, H. (123 P.I.P.) 120 Ritson, R. S. (348 A.].S))
31 Butcher, A. J. (250 Rudge) 146  Young, D. (498 D.E.F.)
32 Collier, H. R. (348 B.S.A.) 189 Newman, G. (249 Rudge)
34 Alderslade, R. (348 A.].S) 220 Russell, R. R, (498 Triumph)
38 Brown, P. V. (500 B.S.A)) 262  Burnham, P. E. (348 B.5.A)
T A 20d e B 3rd EBRR. 4t BB
& ; 2
‘thj‘]\.G ........ Winner’s Time..... 3. }‘r?'s: Speed...,‘é.i,."-.‘..?..?
\
Event 18. ALLCOMERS’ HANDICAP. Final. 10 Laps.
From Heat 1. lll.b .............. D f?(a ............ % PR - '35 ...............

: I"rf.)m Heat 2, 181.{‘; ............ e A‘A ............ 15_[(5' ...............

From Heat 3. 1"‘7/&" ............. Dl 7 (2 .............. i 6.3 .............

+
3
.

From Heat 4, L........ e . W O - W E——
l 5 0 i &AL %
A md RRG L d B RSN A S
Sthoewr. Bl 6thenr kGl 7th AT R ...
Winner's Time..§..5..... B Speed.,.“‘j,f?,,-“.(?..‘;.-..,.,

The Modernistic Press Ltd. (T.U.), 5 Bellegrove Parade, Welling, Kent.

SCHWIESO BROS.

(Harold and Les Schwieso)

The Motor Cycle Specialists

AGENTS FOR A.).S., B.S.A,
FRANCIS-BARNETT, BOWN & SUN

7

WATSONIAN, CANTERBURY &
GARRARD SIDECARS

H.P. TERMS
EXCHANGES & INSURANCE

Repairs, Replacements and Servicing

Spares, Accessories and Clothing

ORCHARD STREET

DARTFORD, KENT
Telephone: Dartford 4279



In at the beginning —
to the forefront ever since

T. ]. ROSS

LTD.

The name for Reliable Motor
Cycling

Known wherever riders gather

89-106 LEE HIGH ROAD
LONDON, S.E.13



